

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99	А	05-01-2000	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	, [		PATENT
N/10 2	REC		
1 4.5	· isi ii ii -3 . Malarez.	101339148 s: Please record the attached original do	sument(s) or convies)
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	Cumends) or copy(les).
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment Secur	rity Agreement age of Name
Document ID#		☐ Merger ☑ Othe	Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Correction of PT			LY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Departm	ental File
Corrective Docur	nent Frame#		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if add	litional names of conveying parties att	
			Execution Date Month Day Year
1 =	Gunite Corporation		3/9/00
Name (line 2)			J
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if add	litional names of receiving parties atta	ched If document to be
Name (line I)	First Union National Bank, as	Administrative Agent	recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name (line 2)	I I S CHOIL PARSON DELLA, W		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	One First Union Center		representative should be attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	TW-10		must be a separate document from
Address (IIIIc 2)	1 W-10		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	NC State/Country	28288-0608 Zip Code
Domestic Representati		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			( * )
Address (line 2)			167 360.00
Address (line 3)			7989857
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	***
			2000
document and gatherin Information Officer, W 9027), Washington, D.G	g the data needed to complete the Cover Shi ashington, D.C. 29231 and to the Office of I	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manaj	Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademan-Office, Chief gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065)-Assignment Practice. DO NOT SHO REQUESTS TO
1		he recorded with required cover sheet(s) info	
L	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washin	rmation to: gton, D.C. 20231

DURT 254850 1

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06:30/ OMB 0651-00	99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademurk Office PATENT
	lame and Address	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 80)		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705		
Pages	Euror the total number of pages of	f the attached conveyance document	
rages	including any attachments.		#
Application Nun Enter eiti	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) her the Patent Application Number	Mark if additional to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5,890,567	4,380,276
		5,858,127	
		4,399,894	
	ing filed togs ther with a new Patent Applicated executing inventor.	cation, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
	ion Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT -
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Account (Enter for payment by dep	Deposit Account	narged to the account.)
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 13-4365 Yes No No
Statement and Sign To the best document	nature t of my knowledge and belief, the forego Charges to deposit account are author	oing information is true and correct and any a rized, as indicated threin.	ttached copy is a true copy of the original
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

OUR1/254850 1

## Schedule A

# **Gunite Corporation**

# U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Filed	Description	
5,890,567	1/12/98	Brake Drum Mounting	
5,858,127	6/12/97	Metal Alloys and Brake Drums Made from Such Alloys	
4,399,894	8/18/81	Push Rod Slack Adjuster	
4,380,276	7/21/80	Slack Adjuster for Vehicle Brakes	

DUR1\253726\_1

### NOTICE

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

### **PATENTS**

Patent No. Description of Patent

Item\_\_\_\_\_

Date of Patent

See attached Schedule A

DUR1\253726\_1



The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

By: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: VEWT DOS
Title: UV

DUR1\253726\_1

# E-MAIL steventhomas@mvalaw.com

# MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658 TELEPHONE 919-286-8000 FACSIMILE 919-286-8199 http://www.mvalaw.com POST OFFICE BOX 3843 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH NC CHARLESTON, SC

March 27, 2000

Via Certified Mail Z 339 549 449

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents. Re:

Dear Sir/Madam:

STEVEN D. THOMAS

DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8122

DIRECT FAX 919-416-8322

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents; 1.

- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, executed March 9, 2000, between 2. Gunite Corporation and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent;
- Check No. 29783 in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Dollars (\$160.00); 3.
- Postcard acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents 4. documents.

Sincerely yours,

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

IM KROU

**PATENT** REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0077

**RECORDED: 04/03/2000**